

# New Cleanup Site in Your Neighborhood

You may have already heard about the chemicals called PFAS (per- and poly-fluoroalkyl substances) found in your area. We want to let you know how Ecology's Toxics Cleanup Program is tracking it.

### What does Ecology know about the site?

We do not know much yet, but we know enough that more investigation is needed based on our cleanup regulation (the Model Toxics Control Act, or MTCA). We received a report of PFAS in a drinking water well near you. We added a new cleanup site to our files, which we are calling the Bailer Hill Area PFAS site. (The site name may change when we confirm the PFAS source.)

### Where can I find more information?

To access all the information we have about the Bailer Hill Area PFAS site and links to other helpful PFAS resources, visit: https://apps.ecology.wa.gov/cleanupsearch/site/16911.



General location of site near Bailer Hill Road and Straits View Drive on San Juan Island

If you have more information on PFAS in this area, please send it to us! This will help us provide better information on the source and extent of contamination to everyone.

## **Bailer Hill Area PFAS Site**



### Visit webpages for more information

**Cleanup site:** 

https://apps.ecology.wa.gov/cleanupsearch/site/16911

Model Toxics Control Act (MTCA):

<u>https://www.ecology.wa.gov/mtca</u>

#### PFAS (per- and poly-fluoroalkyl substances):

- <u>https://www.ecology.wa.gov/pfas</u>
- <u>https://doh.wa.gov/pfas</u>

**Contact Ecology** Email: PFASNorthwest@ecy.wa.gov Phone: 425-324-1658

ADA accessibility To request an ADA accommodation, contact Ecology by phone at 360-407-6831, email <u>ecyadacoordinator@ecy.wa.gov</u>, or visit <u>ecology.wa.gov/Accessibility</u>. For Relay Service or TTY call 711 or 877-833-6341.



Toxics Cleanup Program PO Box 330316 Shoreline, WA 98133